
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3562
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015
NEW EDUCATION SCHEME 
Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce a free and compulsory KG to PG education scheme and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) whether any plan has been chalked out in this regard and if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Government has invited the comments of various States on the said scheme and if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(d) the names of States including Maharashtra, Odisha which have been selected for introducing the scheme; and 

(e) the time by which the scheme is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

(a): No, Madam. There is no such proposal. 

(b) to (e): In view of above do not arise. 
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